504644954 11/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4691674

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Execution Da		
JARED M. SPATARO			03/23/2005		
CORNELIA A. WEST			03/22/2005		
DAVID GLAZER			04/06/2005		
RONALD E. SCHNEIDEF	}		04/13/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	۲A				
Name:	OPEN TEXT CORPORATION				
Street Address:	275 FRANK TOMPA DRIVE				
City:	WATEF	LOO			
State/Country:	CANAD	A			
Postal Code:	N2L 0A	1			
Application Number:		15694548			
Property Type Application Number:		15694548			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DA		512)371-9088			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	sent to	(512)371-9088 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	sent to rovided	the e-mail address first; if that is us; if that is us; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 512-637-9220			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	sent to rovided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 512-637-9220 bhelberg@sprinklelaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	sent to rovided !	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 512-637-9220 bhelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to rovided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 512-637-9220 bhelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 1301 W. 25TH STREET, SUITE 408			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to rovided	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 512-637-9220 phelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 1301 W. 25TH STREET, SUITE 408 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to rovided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 512-637-9220 bhelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 1301 W. 25TH STREET, SUITE 408			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to rovided	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 512-637-9220 ohelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 1301 W. 25TH STREET, SUITE 408 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705 OPEN3651-7			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	sent to rovided	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 512-637-9220 phelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 1301 W. 25TH STREET, SUITE 408 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705 OPEN3651-7 JOHN L. ADAIR			

source=OPEN3651-7_Document_1_Assignment_Inv_OT#page4.tif
source=OPEN3651-7_Document_1_Assignment_Inv_OT#page5.tif
source=OPEN3651-7_Document_1_Assignment_Inv_OT#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Jared M. SPATARO, a citizen of the United States, residing at 952 Oak Creek Drive, South Lyon, Michigan 48178;

Cornella A. WEST, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2575 Haverford Rd., Upper Arlington, Ohio 43220;

David GLAZER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 263 Glenwood Avenue, Woodside, California 94062, and

Ronald E. SCHNEIDER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1700 Sunset, Boulder, Colorado 80301,

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLABORATION, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 7663-7095:

is executed on even date herewith.

was filed on <u>November 15, 2004</u> as Application No. <u>10/989,294</u>.

WHEREAS, OPEN TEXT CORPORATION, a Canadian corporate body having a place of business at 185 Columbia Street West, Waterloo, Ontario N2L5Z, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and

designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

March 2004 23 Date

M. SP Jared

Date

Cornelia A. WEST

Date

David GLAZER

Date

Ronald E. SCHNEIDER

NY:931604.1

 Date
 Jared M. SPATARO

 Mullin 22, 2005
 Mullin A Whit

 Date
 Cornelia A. WEST

 Date
 David GLAZER

 Date
 Ronald E. SCHNEIDER

- 3 -

Date

Jared M. SPATARO

Date

Cornelia A. WEST

4/6/2005

Date

MAR

David GLÁZER

Date

Ronald E. SCHNEIDER

NY:931604.1

Date Jared M. SPATARO

Cornelia A. WEST

Date

Date

4/13/05

Date

David GLAZER

Ronald E. SCHNEIDER

NY;931604.1

PATENT REEL: 044140 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 11/15/2017